505096895 09/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE ROBERT	03/23/2018
MARC BRESTAZ	03/26/2018
LUDOVIC SALLET	07/12/2018
JEREMIE PEYRAS-CARRATTE	03/25/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOSTIK SA
Street Address: 253, AVENUE DU PRESIDENT WILSON	
City:	LA PLAINE SAINT DENIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93210

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15745621	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)243-6333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN-AEW

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOSTIK-0036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Brookshire/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505096895 REEL: 046888 FRAME: 0516

source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046888 FRAME: 0517

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BOSTIK-0036

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inventors are carried improvement(s) relating to

# MULTILAYER FILM FOR RECLOSABLE PET PACKAGING

	and for which one or more of the following apply:		
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed	f in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	
	A U.S. Non-Provisional		
	Application Serial No. for Letters Pat-	n the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on ent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 16/051796 was filed on July 12, 2016, designating the United States.	even date.
	AND WHEREAS		
	BC	OSTIK S.A.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	du Président Wilson	
	93210, La	Plaine Saint Denis	
		France	
	hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirnus of acquiri including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamination	ng the estite right, title, and interest in and to said invention and ), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters is and extensions thereof.	all application(s) listed above, Patent which may be granted
	irainers to ASSILINES, its assigns and legal representatives, including any and all divisious and continuations thereof, and missues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to a accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of pa ASSIGNEB, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any an reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNEB.	leration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGN- the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said any and all Letters Petent which may be granted therefor, in any and all L.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or tests in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto con- exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including an d all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including a sure for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the ir and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Paten of, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and leg- UNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assi- tast may be necessary to file applications in the United States a	invention and application(s), ciuding any and all renewals, a convention rights or benefits accoming said invention, SAID y and all earlier priority rights my and all renewals, reisenes, rights, powers, privileges and t when granted, including any all representatives, in as ample gament had not been made.
	invention and to assign the same to said ASSTONEE, its assign with filing said applications and securing Letters Fatents therem	is and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that	may be needed in connection
	AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commission divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns a	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said a and legal representatives, in accordance berewith.	pplication, and on any and all
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, W be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent ar	White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assign ad Trademark Office to properly record this document.	unent information which may
	in testemony we	HEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSE MOR	
**	201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVESTOR	Manage and a convitation	DATE
	Christophe ROBERT		23/03/25-48
•	202 PULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	DATE
	Marc BRESTAZ		
	203 NALL NAME OF THIRD KUNT DIVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Ludovic SALLET		
	204 FELL NAME OF FOURTH KINT INVENTOR	eventors segnature	DATE
		C. ANY TAND SCIENCE CONTROL OFFICE	.5

Jérémie PEYRAS-CARRATTE

PATENT REEL: 046888 FRAME: 0518

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BOSTIK-0036

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

### MULTILAYER FILM FOR RECLOSABLE PET PACKAGING

and for w	hich one or	r more of the following apply:
	U.S. Prov	visional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on .
$\boxtimes$	A U.S. N	on-Provisional
		application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as International Application No. PCT/FR2016/051796 was filed on July 12, 2016, designating the United States.
	AND WI	
		BOSTIK S.A.
		253, avenue du Président Wilson
		93210, La Plaine Saint Denis

France

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Christophe ROBERT		
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	2 C/ 2 /1 (2)
Marc BRESTAZ	1 pacy 5.	2610312018
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Ludovic SALLET		
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jérémie PEYRAS-CARRATTE		

Augerical Sylver

PATENT REEL: 046888 FRAME: 0519

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BOSTIK-0036

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

#### MULTILAYER FILM FOR RECLOSABLE PET PACKAGING

and for w	aca one or	more of the following apply:
	U.S. Prov	risional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
×	A U.S. N	on-Provisional
		application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even data Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as International Application No. PCT/FR2016/051796 was filed on July 12, 2016, designating the United States.
	AND WE	TEREAS
		BOSTIK S.A.
		A Maria Contraction of the Contr

BOSTIK S.A. 253, avenue du Président Wilson 93210, La Plaine Saint Denis France

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all carlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and evaluative right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries ferrign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, techniques the right to sue for damages accurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefitial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNOE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SIGLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATUXE	DATE
Christophie ROBERT		
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVESTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Marc BRESTAZ	A	
705 FOLE NAME OF THERD FOINT INVENTOR	INVESTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Ludovic SALLET	444	12/07/18
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTORS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jérémie PEYRAS-CARRATTE	/	

PATENT REEL: 046888 FRAME: 0520

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BOSTIK-0036

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

### MULTILAYER FILM FOR RECLOSABLE PET PACKAGING

and for	which one	or more of the following apply:		
	U.S. Pr	rovisional Application Serial No.	was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	
133		Non-Provisional		
		Application Serial No. for Le	e filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on eventers Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on T/PR2016/051796 was filed on July 12, 2016, designating the United States.	n date.
	AND	MMEREAS		
			BOSTIK S.A.	
		200	* PS 2 1 1 2 7 7 7 1 3 1	

253, avenue du Président Wilson 93210, La Plaine Saint Denis France

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any used all earlier prinsity rights (U.S. said foreign), dissistant and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all tenewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNOE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, neckaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention. SAII ASSIGNOE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and curing the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNOE and said experies and not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

200 FOLL NAME (S. SEGE OR PERS) NAMED INVESTOR	(516)34(MX34)0X37138;	35435
Christophe ROBERT		
DO FOLL SOMEON SECONDIFICING SECONDS.	38 2 (28 C 88 S 24 C 8 S 1 C 8 C	1987/8
Marc BRESTAZ		
NO PULL NAME OF THERE IS AND PASSAGEME	NSYENTER STREETSTER	3348
Ludovic SALLET	<u>r</u>	
200 J.C.(2), NAME OF SCRIPTINGSC 1985 (1987)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE
Jérémie PBYRAS-CARRATTE	144	March, 25" 201\$

PATENT REEL: 046888 FRAME: 0521

**RECORDED: 09/17/2018**